LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 62 by Representative Jackson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 11, line 2, following "the" and before "property" delete "said"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 13, line 28, following ""lease or rental"" and before ", as herein" delete ", however"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 14, line 27, following "R.S. 32:1252" and before "," change "(14)" to "(35)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 14, line 28, following "R.S. 32:1252" and before "," change "(11)" to "(24)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 15, line 22, following "state" and before "the" delete "by"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 38, line 18, following "United States" and before "for transportation" change "Post
 Office" to "Postal Service"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT N</u>O. 7
- 15 On page 45, line 29, following "shall" and before "to" change "only apply" to "apply only"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 67, line 18, following "shall" delete "only"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 67, line 19, following "apply" and before "to" insert "<u>only</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 75, line 21, following "refund to" change "said" to "the"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 76, line 17, following "<u>321</u>" and before "<u>A</u>" insert "("